:	RI 02-11-	-2000	(EET	
1,14.00			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	Ξ
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pate		hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10126	4004	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Kenneth R. Bowman		Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Supreme Insu	A	<u> </u>
□ Yes ⊠ No		4545 Van Bru	int Boulevard	,
Nature of conveyance		Street Address:		L / 1
		4545 Van Bru	int Boulevard	<u>. </u>
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger			
□ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name			
		City: <u>Kansas (</u>	City State: MO Zip: 64130	
□ Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: December 31, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			
If this document is being filed toge December 30, 1999		n, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
2911703	1	B. Patent No.	(e)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to who			of applications and patents	#
concerning document should be mailed:		involved:	1	1
Name: Patrick C. Woolley		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Lathrop & Gage</u>		⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 2345 Grand Boulevard		8. Deposit account number: 12-0600		
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64108-2684		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and col	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy	/
Patrick C. Woolley Name of Person Signing	_//~ (Signature	Date	—
Total nui	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachment	ts, and document:	
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet	t information to:	
Co 10/2000 DHGUYEN 00000180 29117031	ommissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, D		gnments	

02/1

756043.1

01 FC:581

(40.00 OP)

REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0369

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 372222 EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL331141117

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth R. Bowman, a citizen of the United States of America, and

resident of the County of Caswell, City of Reidsville, and State of North Carolina, together with

Peter V. Kane and David J. Lichius, Sr., both citizens of the United States of America, residents of

the Counties of Jackson and Johnson, respectively, Cities of Kansas City, and Overland Park,

respectively, and States of Missouri, and Kansas, respectively, have invented a certain new and

useful product:

Container for Holding Insulation Equipment

for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Supreme Insulation, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws

of the State of North Carolina, and having its principal place of business at 4545 Van Brunt

Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri 64130, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said

invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said

invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Kenneth

R. Bowman, Peter V. Kane, and David J. Lichius, Sr. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Supreme Insulation, Inc. the full and

exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

745917.1

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0370

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 372222 EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL331141117

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said

application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue

from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United

States of America;

(e)

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may

hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America

which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(I) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries

foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by the said Supreme Insulation, Inc. for its own

use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the

-2-

745917.1

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0371

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 372222 EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL331141117

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this
Assignment. EXECUTED this 31 day of Pec.,, 1999.
Kenneth R. Bowman
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)) ss. COUNTY OF CASWELL)
On this 31 day of, 1999, before me personally appeared <i>Kenneth R. Bowman</i> to me known to be the persons described in, and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: (SPAL)

745917.1

RECORDED: 01/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0372